



Preferred by Nature OÜ hereby confirms that the Chain of Custody system of

## **Armstrong World Industries**

2500 Columbia Avenue, Bldg 5 Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17603 United States

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of FSC-STD-40-003 V2-1; FSC-STD-40-004 V3-1; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1 EN

The certificate is valid from Nov 12, 2023 to Nov 11, 2028 Certificate version date: Nov 10, 2023

## Scope of certificate

Certificate type: Single (with multiple sites) Chain of Custody

Certificate registration code

NC-COC-003601

FSC License Code FSC-C007626

Justinas Janulaitis
Management board member
Filosoofi 31, Tartu
Estonia

Specific information regarding products and sites is listed in the appendix(es) of this certificate. The validity and exact scope covered by this certificate shall always be verified at www.info.fsc.org.

FSC® accredited certification body FSC® A000535 | The mark of responsible forestry | www.ic.fsc.org

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC® certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.



## Annex A: Scope of Armstrong World Industries FSC® Chain of Custody Certificate NC-COC-003601

(The list below shows products handled by the network of Participating Sites)

Product Type	Trade Name	Output FSC Claims	
W11.12	Wood panels, veneered PB, MDF & Plywood	FSC Mix; FSC Mix x%; FSC Mix Credit	
W11.8	Mouldings, grille and open cell, solid panelized linear	FSC Mix x%; FSC Mix Credit	
W18.8	Ornamental & Decorative objects, grille and open cell, solid panelized, trim	FSC Mix; FSC Mix x%; FSC Mix Credit	
W8.1.2	Ceiling & Wall Panels	FSC Mix	
W8.2.2	Ceiling & Wall Panels	FSC Mix	
W8.3.2	Ceiling and Wall Panels	FSC Mix	
W9	Engineered Wood Products	FSC Mix	
W9.4	Wood-wool board	FSC Mix Credit	
W9.4	Ceiling and Wall Panels	FSC Mix; FSC Mix x%; FSC Mix Credit	

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC® certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.

Certificate version date: 10-11-2023



## Annex B: Scope of Armstrong World Industries FSC® Chain of Custody Certificate NC-COC-003601

No	Site Name	Address	Sub-code
1	Armstrong World Industries - Hilliard Site	4251 Leap Road Hilliard Ohio 43026 United States	
2	Armstrong World Industries - Marietta, Pennsylvania site	1507 River Rd Marietta PA 17547 United States	
3	Armstrong World Industries - Phoenix, AZ	2500 Columbia Avenue, Bldg 5 Lancaster Pennsylvania 17603 United States	
4	Armstrong World Industries - Macon, GA site	4520 Broadway Macon GA 31206 United States	

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC® certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.

Certificate version date: 10-11-2023